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Jon D Howard

WITNESSES l()}(;( A

Greenville County Sheriffs Office

DOCKET NO. 2016-GS-23-

JMG

The State of South Carolina

County of Greenville

———

606460k

2/9/2015

—es

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

July  TERM2016

It

|

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
DIRECT PRESENTMENT

D.O.B. 9/29/57 B/M SSN: 251-11-8552

|

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
TRUE BIL1l.

Jido Y

FOREMAN GRAND/JURY

" THE STATE

VS,

CARL STANLEY AIKEN

Foreperson of Grand Jury
VERD! - —
R CT Indictment for
’&4 (FU% -
OBTAINING GOODS UNDE'< FALSE
PRETENSES
%%%{" VIOLATION § 16-13-0240
“Fore eperson of Petit Jury———>=_> & N\
Date: (-f——L/ —_ )7 4/) 8\
'96\\

O

S

;




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) | " INDICTMENT FOR

) OBTAINING GOODS UNDER FALSE PRETENSES
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) . -
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on JUL 26 2016 the Grand Jurors of Greenville
County present upon their oath: |
DIRECT PRESENTMENT

That CARL STANLEY ‘AIKEN did in Greenville County, between the 1§t day of December 2012, and the
Lst day of March 2013, with intent to cheat and defraud the victim, RAYMOND POORE, to obtain Us.
CURRENCY, valued at more than Ten Thousand Dollars, from the victim by means of false pretenses and
representations, to wit: The defendant received funds from the victim under the false pretense of having
performed “handyman” work. However, the work was never done. This is in violation of §16-13-0240 of South

Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

7.

SFLICITZR BAR # 73601




SO0
ARREST WARRANT 2. /[ /5.

N

\L/ - C ,STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ' SORIGINAL ~ Smess
@L X- I K] County/ D Municipality of ) AEFIDAVIT ! v Aorid 21, 2003
‘\ 01 3A2330203952 ’( Greenville ) -
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Personally appeared before me the affant Jon D Howard who
EJ County/ D Municipality of - -
being duly. s deposes and says that defendent  (Carl Stanley Aiken _ ] ]
Greenville did wigh J"'Y and state on orabout 12/ 1/2012 y 4 violate The crminal Taws of the
- Stail¥y @pa (or ordinance of [X] County/ Municipality of eenville
THE STATE 01-2013-072869 i nﬂé?: D )
T against 5 * L
Carl Stanley Aiken DESCI OFFENS Exploitation / Exploitation of a vulnerable adult -
Address: ‘ _,v,ﬁ‘%‘
Donalds, sc 2963878708 { further state that®:there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
Phone: s¢ o the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on lhe following facts:
Sec M Racer B Height 6 | Weine 220 yyp pEpENDANT DID, BETWEEN 12-01-2012 AND 03-01-2013 OBTAIN APPROXIMATELY $14,250 FROM THE
DL State: g DL #: ) 2 : VICTIM, RAYMOND POORE, WHO SUFFERS FROM DEMENTIA. THE DEFENDANT DID TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE
DCB: Agency ORI#:  SC0230000 VICTIM'S DIMINISHED MENTAL CAPACITY TO OBTAIN SAID FUNDS FROM THE VICTIM UNDER THE FALSE

Prosecuting Agency:  Greenville County Sheriffs Office
Prosecuting Officer.  Jon D Howard - 1191
offense: Exploitation / Exploitation of a vulnerable adult

O.ffense Code: 2657
CodelOrdinance Sec:  43-35-0085(D)

PRETENSE OF DOING "HANDYMAN" WORK FOR THE VICTIM. AFFIANT HAS STATEMENTS FROM A LICENSED
CONTRACTOR ADVISING THAT THE WORK THE DEFENDANT CLAIMED TO DO WAS NEVER DONE. THIS OFFENSE
DID OCCUR IN THE COUNTY OF GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA.

Signature omﬂi—"

~)- /,_.Jnmw 87

|ﬁls warranl 1S CER”F'EU FUR SERWCE
D County/ D Municipality of

is to be amested and = brought
dealt with according to the law.

m_ the

. The accused
to be

before me

(LS)

‘Signatare of Judge
Date:

RETURN .
A copy of this amest wamant was delivered to

defendant CAT}&*\V\\!J\ ﬁ k.ﬂ-ﬁ

e AL g‘{x g ﬁT -ﬂ "kb

ﬁ K SR OIF ST
RETURN WARRANT TO:' -

Greenville General Sessions
305 E. North Street -
" Greenville County Courthouse

Greenville, SC 29601-2120

ORIGINAL

. ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

nt's Address 4 Mcgee Street
] °°”"'Y%E @mﬁf Ve Greenville, SC 20601-
T (ﬁ&“\ﬂe Affiants Telephone (864)271-5210

ARREST WARRANT

Iﬁﬁf&iFICER OF THIS: STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

e

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
on orabout 12/1/2012 defendant Carl Stanley Aiken
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carofina (or ordinance of
E County/ D Municipality of Greenville .) &s set forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Exploitation / Exploitation of a vulnerable adult

Having found probable cause grd tife above affiant having swom befare me, you are empowered and directed to amest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be,

eal

ith according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, er as

Judge's Address 4 Mc Gee Street Room 116-A
Grenville, SC 29601-2256
Judge's Telephone  (864)467-5315
D Mun.icipaI

Magistrate

ORIGINAL

)
)
©s) )
)
)

'lssuing Court:
ORIGINAL

D Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL
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WITNESSES

Jon D Howard

we shallo

Greenville County Sheriffs Office

2/9/2015

e ————————————————

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2013A2330203952

——— —
—

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

7
T

FOREMAN GRAND JURY

Tl A Dy
./

Foreperson of Grand Jury

er—

VERDICT

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

||
|

DOCKET NO. - 2015-GS-23- SRUREN

WCM

The State of South Carolina

County of Greenville

——— — —
e p— p— ——

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS - T

May TERM 2615

THE STATE -

- VS,

CARL STANLEY: AIKEN

" Indictment for
2657

EXPLOITATION OF A VULNERABLE ADULT

VIOLATION § 43-35-0085(

M

FILED
MAY 19 205

Clerk of Court
Greenville County



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR

) EXPLOITATION OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE- )
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the Grand Jurors of Greenville

County present upon their oath:

That CARL STANLEY AIKEN did in Greenville County, between the 1st day of December 2012, and the
1st day of March 2013, knowingly and willfully abuse, neglect or exploit RAYMOND POORE, a vulnerable
adult, to wit: The defendant obtained funds from the victim, who suffers from dementia, claiming to have
" performed painting, and/or other odd jobs, which were never done. This i; in violation of §43-35-0085 of the

South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

z: l/(g';!)/

SOLICITOR BAR # 11605
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